

May 1995

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SECTION 12 THE ST

SUBJECT: GOOD GOVERNMENT LEAGUE OF HERNANDO COUNTY, FL. INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$70.00 for the filing fee and designation of Registered Agent.

8000014368318 -05/12/95--01105--008 \*\*\*\*\*70.00 \*\*\*\*\*70.00

| FROM:    | Claire Richter        |
|----------|-----------------------|
| <u> </u> | 9395 Belvedere St.    |
|          | Spring Hill, FL 34609 |
|          | Phone: 904-686-8319   |

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

| suant to             | rsigned, acting as incorporators of a corpo<br>Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopts the f<br>of Incorporation: | tollowing to | 1     |
|----------------------|---|--------------|-------|
|                      | ARTICLE I<br>Namo   |              | 478   |
| The name<br>HERNANDO | of the corporation shall be GOOD GOVERNMENT COUNTY, FLORIDA, INC.   | 29 8 3       | )<br> |
|                      | ARTICLE II  | 57           |       |

# Principal Place of Business & Mailing Address

The principal place of business and the mailing address of this corporation shall be 9395 Belvedere St., Spring Hill, FL 34608.

#### ARTICLE III Purpose

The corporation is organized as a non-profit corporation under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, for the following purposes:

- (A) To bring together people from all areas of our county to discuss matters of concern.
- (B) To be a presence to all government meetings and hearings and to communicate ideas and concerns to government officials.
- (C) To promote the welfare of all citizens of our county.
- (D) To reach out to all citizens to invite them to become an active part of all facets of the government process.

## ARTICLE IV Manner of Election of Directors

The government of this organization shall be vested in a seven(7) member Board of Directors consisting of four (4) officers, i.e. President, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer, and three (3) additional members in good standing of this corporation, all of whom are elected annually by the membership.

Any member of the Board of Directors may be removed from office for due cause on a recommendation of the Board of Directors. The Board member so charged must be notified in writing by registered or certified mail thirty (30) days in advance of the general meeting at which the charge will be heard. The membership, after hearing the pertinent information, will vote on the outcome.

#### ARTICLE V

# Limitation of Corporate Powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in Section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited as follows:

This corporation shall be non-partisan and will not endorse or finance candidates for political office.

# ARTICLE VI

# Initial Registered Agent & Street Address

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is:

CLAIRE RICHTER 9395 Belvedere St. Spring Hill, FL 34609

# ARTICLE VII Incorporators

The names and street addresses of the incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation are:

MARY ELLEN RADMAN, President & Director 6476 Amber Ridge Circle Ridge Manor West, FL 34602

THOMAS D. JACOBELLIS, Vice President & Director 5155 Burton Court Spring Hill, FL 34606

JAMES MURPHY, Secretary & Director 2285 Wyndam Drive Spring Hill, FL 34606

EVELYN DEHART, Treasurer & Director 6191 Sumter Drive Brooksville, FL 34602

JOSEPH T. FOX, Director 13469 Pia Court Spring Hill, FL 34609

.

RICHARD PRITCHARD, Director 13467 Lawrence St. Spring Hill, FL 34609

CLAIRE RICHTER, Director 9395 Belvedere St. Spring Hill, FL 34608

## ARTICLE VIII Membership

Membership in this corporation shall be any resident of Hernando County who subscribes to the purpose and objectives of this organization.

## ARTICLE IX Dissolution

Should this corporation disband for any reason, any funds remaining in the Treasury after all financial obligations are met will be returned to members in good standing on the date of disbanding. In no case, however, shall this refund exceed the amount paid in dues over the present dues-paying period. Any funds remaining after dues refunds have been made will be donated to a charitable organization named by a vote of the members in good standing at the final meeting.

| The undersigned incorporators have e | xecuted these Articles of Incor-    |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| poration thisday of                  | , 19 <u>45</u>                      |
| Mary Ellen Redman                    |                                     |
| Mary allen Maanan                    | <u>Mary Ellen Radman, President</u> |
| - S. D. D.                           |                                     |
| a N/a lalle                          | Thomas D. Jacobellis, Vice Pres.    |
| James Murghing                       | James Murphy, Secretary             |
| - Sucleyn ale Hort                   | Evelyn DeHart, Treasurer            |

4

.

•, •

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, who, being by me first duly sworn, depose and say that they have read the foregoing instrument and that the facts and matters alleged therein are true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Brooksville, Hernando County, Florida this <u>q</u> day of <u>monty</u>, 19<u>95</u>. STUTE FIDEIDA COUNTY: HEIMADO CAN - <u>JONINGON</u> NOTIARY RUBLIC My commission expires: <u>JON 12-67</u> OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL JAN-LESLIE JOINSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC252411 MY COMMISSION NO. CC252411 

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| 1. The name of the corporation is: | GOOD GOVERNMENT LEAGUE OF<br>(must include suffix) |
|------------------------------------|--|
|                                    | HERNANDO COUNTY, FL., INC.                         |
|                                    |  |
|                                    |  |

. The name and address of the registered agent and omce

| Claire | Richter |
|--------|---------|
|        |         |
|        |         |

(Name)

9395 Belvedere St.

(Street address - P. O. Box not acceptable)

Spring Hill, FL 34609 (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the obover stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

| Claire Duchter | v /91 |
|----------------|-------|
| (Sighature)    | (Da   |

Jur -Alshi showed I.

STATE: FIORIda Courry: Hernando

| _   | 17/10   |
|-----|---|
|     | (Date)  |
| Gao | OFFICIAL NOTADY SEAL<br>JAN-LESLIE JOHNSON<br>NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA<br>COMMISSION NO. CC252411 |

MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 12,1997

ម្អ

E.

5

:01 K.

ឡ

6

1.12.27

; ; ;